Sealed Tenders prepared in accordance with the procedures 
enumerated in Clause 1 of Section II – Instructions to Tenderers should be submitted not later than the 
date and time laid down, at the address given under Clause 5 below. 

3. All bids must be accompanied by Tender Fee of Rs. 2,500/- (Two Thousand and five hundred) & 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 7,00,000 (Seven lakhs only) The EMD should be submitted in the 
form of a Demand Draft drawn in favor of M/s RailTel Corporation of India Limited payable at New 
Delhi. 

4. This tender document is not transferable.